
 

 

Appendix C4 
Route and Timetable Schedule 
LB42 Service 36  Talbot View Estate – Bournemouth - Kinson 
 
Route 
Talbot View Estate to Kinson 
Merrow Avenue, Winston Avenue, Guest Avenue, Yarmouth Road, Surrey Road, Queens Road, Poole Road, 
Poole Hill, Bournemouth Triangle, Commercial Road, Avenue Road, Bourne Avenue, Branksome Wood Road, 
Glenferness Avenue, Talbot Avenue, Wallisdown Road, Bournemouth University, Fernbarrow Loop (Clockwise) 
Wallisdown Road, Canford Avenue, Kinson Road, Turbary Park Avenue, Mandale Road, Draper Road, Moore 
Avenue, Poole Lane, Wimborne Road to Kinson.   
 
Kinson to Talbot View Estate 
Millhams Road, Home Road, Poole Lane, then reverse of forward route to Wallisdown Road, Bournemouth 
University, Fern Barrow Loop – clockwise, Wallisdown Road, Talbot Avenue, then via reverse of forward route to 
Avenue Road, Bournemouth Triangle, Commercial Road, Poole Hill, Then reverse of forward route to Winston 
Avenue, Mayford Road and Merrow Avenue.  

  
Timetable 
 
Option 1 – Current timetable 
 

Mondays to Saturdays       
Branksome, Merrow Avenue 0800 0915  15  1715 

Branksome, Railway Arches 0807 0921  21  1721 

Bournemouth, The Triangle arr. 0817 0931 And 31  1731 

Bournemouth, The Triangle dep. 0820 0934 at 34  1734 

Bournemouth, Hampshire Court 0824 0938 these 38  1738 

Talbot Woods, Glenferness Ave. Bottom 0828 0942 mins 42 until 1742 

Talbot Heath, Bournemouth University 0833 0947 past 47  1747 

Talbot Heath, Fern Barrow Surgery 0834 0948 each 48  1748 

Wallisdown, Roundabout 0839 0953 hour 53  1753 

Wallisdown, Liberal Club 0844 0958  58  1758 

Turbary Common, Mandale Road Top 0848 1002  02  1802 

Turbary Common, Poole Lane 0852 1006  06  1806 

Kinson, Library 0856 1010  10  1810 

 
Mondays to Saturdays  NS S       

Kinson, Library 0705 0800 0820 0920 1020  20  1720 

Turbary Common, Mandale Road Top 0711 0809 0827 0927 1026  26  1726 

Wallisdown, Liberal Club 0716 0814 0832 0932 1031 And 31  1731 

Wallisdown, Roundabout 0722 0826 0838 0938 1037 at 37  1737 

Talbot Heath, Bournemouth University 0725 0830 0841 0941 1040 these 40  1740 

Talbot Heath, Fern Barrow Surgery 0726 0831 0842 0942 1041 mins 41 until 1741 

Talbot Woods, Glenferness Ave. Bottom 0733 0837 0848 0948 1048 past 48  1748 

Bournemouth, Hampshire Court 0738 0841 0852 0952 1053 each 53  1753 

Bournemouth, The Triangle arr. 0740 0843 0854 0954 1055 hour 55  1755 

Bournemouth, The Triangle dep. 0743 0857 0857 0957 1058  58  1758 

Branksome, Railway Arches 0751 0905 0905 1005 1106  06  1806 

Branksome, Merrow Avenue 0757 0911 0911 1011 1112  12  1812 

Code: NS = Not Saturdays S = Saturdays only 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Option 2 – Off Peak Two Bus Operation 
 
Mondays to Saturdays        

Branksome, Merrow Avenue 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1615 1715 

Branksome, Railway Arches 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1621 1721 

Bournemouth, The Triangle arr. 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1631 1731 

Bournemouth, The Triangle dep. 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1634 1734 

Bournemouth, Hampshire Court 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1638 1738 

Talbot Woods, Glenferness Ave. Bottom 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1642 1742 

Talbot Heath, Bournemouth University 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1647 1747 

Talbot Heath, Fern Barrow Surgery 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1648 1748 

Wallisdown, Roundabout 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1653 1753 

Wallisdown, Liberal Club 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1658 1758 

Turbary Common, Mandale Road Top 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1702 1802 

Turbary Common, Poole Lane 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1706 1806 

Kinson, Library 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1710 1810 

 
Mondays to Saturdays        

Kinson, Library 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1620 1720 

Turbary Common, Mandale Road Top 0927 1027 1126 1226 1326 1626 1726 

Wallisdown, Liberal Club 0932 1032 1131 1231 1331 1631 1731 

Wallisdown, Roundabout 0938 1038 1137 1237 1337 1637 1737 

Talbot Heath, Bournemouth University 0941 1041 1140 1240 1340 1640 1740 

Talbot Heath, Fern Barrow Surgery 0942 1042 1141 1241 1341 1641 1741 

Talbot Woods, Glenferness Ave. Bottom 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1648 1748 

Bournemouth, Hampshire Court 0952 1052 1153 1253 1353 1653 1753 

Bournemouth, The Triangle arr. 0954 1054 1155 1255 1355 1655 1755 

Bournemouth, The Triangle dep. 0957 1057 1158 1258 1358 1658 1758 

Branksome, Railway Arches 1005 1105 1206 1306 1406 1706 1806 

Branksome, Merrow Avenue 1011 1111 1212 1312 1412 1712 1812 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Option 3 – Two hourly 
 
Mondays to Saturdays      

Branksome, Merrow Avenue 0800 1015 1215 1415 1615 

Branksome, Railway Arches 0807 1021 1221 1421 1621 

Bournemouth, The Triangle arr. 0817 1031 1231 1431 1631 

Bournemouth, The Triangle dep. 0820 1034 1234 1434 1634 

Bournemouth, Hampshire Court 0824 1038 1238 1438 1638 

Talbot Woods, Glenferness Ave. Bottom 0828 1042 1242 1442 1642 

Talbot Heath, Bournemouth University 0833 1047 1247 1447 1647 

Talbot Heath, Fern Barrow Surgery 0834 1048 1248 1448 1648 

Wallisdown, Roundabout 0839 1053 1253 1453 1653 

Wallisdown, Liberal Club 0844 1058 1258 1458 1658 

Turbary Common, Mandale Road Top 0848 1102 1302 1502 1702 

Turbary Common, Poole Lane 0852 1106 1306 1506 1706 

Kinson, Library 0856 1110 1310 1510 1710 

 
Mondays to Saturdays       

Kinson, Library 0705 0920 1120 1320 1520 1720 

Turbary Common, Mandale Road Top 0711 0927 1126 1326 1526 1726 

Wallisdown, Liberal Club 0716 0932 1131 1331 1531 1731 

Wallisdown, Roundabout 0722 0938 1137 1337 1537 1737 

Talbot Heath, Bournemouth University 0725 0941 1140 1340 1540 1740 

Talbot Heath, Fern Barrow Surgery 0726 0942 1141 1341 1541 1741 

Talbot Woods, Glenferness Ave. Bottom 0733 0948 1148 1348 1548 1748 

Bournemouth, Hampshire Court 0738 0952 1153 1353 1553 1753 

Bournemouth, The Triangle arr. 0740 0954 1155 1355 1555 1755 

Bournemouth, The Triangle dep. 0743 0957 1158 1358 1558 1758 

Branksome, Railway Arches 0751 1005 1206 1406 1606 1806 

Branksome, Merrow Avenue 0757 1011 1212 1412 1612 1812 

 
 
Vehicle Capacity 
A minimum seating capacity of 29 is required for this service. 
 
Passenger and Revenue Information (Does not form part of contract) 
This information relates to the current U8 timetable (Option 1 – renumbered as 36) 
 
Estimated total annual passengers: 125,500 
Estimated annual on-bus revenue (excluding off-bus ticketing): £63,500 
Estimated concessionary fares reimbursement: £64,500 
 


